TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2022 (202310)

STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course

Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students)
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation)

Distance Learning
Facility fee (off-campus)

Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees

Fingerprinting - BCI
Fingerprinting - FBI

Tuition & Fee Installment Plan

Late Payment Fee

Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee

NSF Check Fee

Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee
Proficiency Examination Fee
Retesting Placement Test Fee

Student Fee

Student ID Replacement Fee

$10
$20
$75
$45-5262
825
$21-5196
$0-$1500
$0-$3000
829
$33
$20
$50
$20
820
$100
$45-5262
$20
$41
$10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE CSF Effective Spring 2018
HOURS TUITION TUITION CAREER SERVICE FEE

1 187.33 368.66 8.50

2 374.66 737.32 17.00
3 561.99 1,105.98 25.50
4 749.32 1,474.64 34.00
5 936.65 1,843.30 42.50
6 1,123.98 2,211.96 51.00
7 1,311.31 2,580.62 59.50
8 1,498.64 2,949.28 68.00
9 1,685.97 3,317.94 76.50
10 1,873.30 3,686.60 85.00
11 2,060.63 4,055.26 93.50
12 2,247.96 4,423.92 102.00
13 2,435.29 4,792.58 110.50
14 2,622.62 5,161.24 119.00
15 2,809.95 5,529.90 127.50
16 2,997.28 5,898.56 136.00
17 3,184.61 6,267.22 144.50
18 3,371.94 6,635.88 153.00
19 3,559.27 7,004.54 161.50
20 3,746.60 7,373.20 170.00




Above tuition rates are effective beginning with Summer 2022 semester.



TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SPRING 2022

STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course

Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students)
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation)

Distance Learning
Facility fee (off-campus)

Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees

Fingerprinting - BCI
Fingerprinting - FBI

Tuition & Fee Installment Plan

Late Payment Fee

Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee

NSF Check Fee

Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee
Proficiency Examination Fee
Retesting Placement Test Fee

Student Fee

Student ID Replacement Fee

$10
$20
$75
$45-5262
825
$21-5196
$0-$1500
$0-$3000
829
$33
$20
$50
$20
$20
$100
$45-5262
$20
$41
$10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE |Effective Spring 2022
HOURS TUITION TUITION CAREER SERVICE FEE

1 182.33 358.66 8.50

2 364.66 717.32 17.00
3 546.99 1,075.98 25.50
4 729.32 1,434.64 34.00
5 911.65 1,793.30 42.50
6 1,093.98 2,151.96 51.00
7 1,276.31 2,510.62 59.50
8 1,458.64 2,869.28 68.00
9 1,640.97 3,227.94 76.50
10 1,823.30 3,586.60 85.00
11 2,005.63 3,945.26 93.50
12 2,187.96 4,303.92 102.00
13 2,370.29 4,662.58 110.50
14 2,552.62 5,021.24 119.00
15 2,734.95 5,379.90 127.50
16 2,917.28 5,738.56 136.00
17 3,099.61 6,097.22 144.50
18 3,281.94 6,455.88 153.00
19 3,464.27 6,814.54 161.50
20 3,646.60 7,173.20 170.00




Above tuition rates are effective beginning with SPRING 2022 semester.



TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2020

STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course S10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students) S75
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees $0-$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $29
Fingerprinting - FBI $33
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE |Effective Spring 2018
HOURS TUITION TUITION CAREER SERVICE FEE

1 177.33 348.66 8.50

2 354.66 697.32 17.00
3 531.99 1,045.98 25.50
4 709.32 1,394.64 34.00
5 886.65 1,743.30 42.50
6 1,063.98 2,091.96 51.00
7 1,241.31 2,440.62 59.50
8 1,418.64 2,789.28 68.00
9 1,595.97 3,137.94 76.50
10 1,773.30 3,486.60 85.00
11 1,950.63 3,835.26 93.50
12 2,127.96 4,183.92 102.00
13 2,305.29 4,532.58 110.50
14 2,482.62 4,881.24 119.00
15 2,659.95 5,229.90 127.50
16 2,837.28 5,578.56 136.00
17 3,014.61 5,927.22 144.50
18 3,191.94 6,275.88 153.00
19 3,369.27 6,624.54 161.50
20 3,546.60 6,973.20 170.00

Above tuition rates are effective beginning with Summer 2020 semester.
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TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE FALL 2019

STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course S10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students) S75
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees $0-$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $29
Fingerprinting - FBI $32
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE |Effective Spring 2018
HOURS TUITION TUITION CAREER SERVICE FEE

1 172.33 338.66 8.50

2 344.66 677.32 17.00
3 516.99 1,015.98 25.50
4 689.32 1,354.64 34.00
5 861.65 1,693.30 42.50
6 1,033.98 2,031.96 51.00
7 1,206.31 2,370.62 59.50
8 1,378.64 2,709.28 68.00
9 1,550.97 3,047.94 76.50
10 1,723.30 3,386.60 85.00
11 1,895.63 3,725.26 93.50
12 2,067.96 4,063.92 102.00
13 2,240.29 4,402.58 110.50
14 2,412.62 4,741.24 119.00
15 2,584.95 5,079.90 127.50
16 2,757.28 5,418.56 136.00
17 2,929.61 5,757.22 144.50
18 3,101.94 6,095.88 153.00
19 3,274.27 6,434.54 161.50
20 3,446.60 6,773.20 170.00

Above tuition rates are effective beginning with Fall 2019 semester.
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TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2018

STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course S10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students) S75
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees $0-$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $29.00
Fingerprinting - FBI $32
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE |Effective Spring 2018
HOURS TUITION TUITION CAREER SERVICE FEE

1 167.33 328.66 8.50

2 334.66 657.32 17.00
3 501.99 985.98 25.50
4 669.32 1,314.64 34.00
5 836.65 1,643.30 42.50
6 1,003.98 1,971.96 51.00
7 1,171.31 2,300.62 59.50
8 1,338.64 2,629.28 68.00
9 1,505.97 2,957.94 76.50
10 1,673.30 3,286.60 85.00
11 1,840.63 3,615.26 93.50
12 2,007.96 3,943.92 102.00
13 2,175.29 4,272.58 110.50
14 2,342.62 4,601.24 119.00
15 2,509.95 4,929.90 127.50
16 2,677.28 5,258.56 136.00
17 2,844.61 5,587.22 144.50
18 3,011.94 5,915.88 153.00
19 3,179.27 6,244.54 161.50
20 3,346.60 6,573.20 170.00

Above tuition rates are effective beginning with Summer 2018 semester.
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TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2017

STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course S20
Career Advantage Fee (one-time fee for new students) S75
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees $0-$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $29.00
Fingerprinting - FBI $32
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee $41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10

TUITION & CAREER SERVICE FEE

CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE |Effective Spring 2018
HOURS TUITION TUITION CAREER SERVICE FEE

1 157.33 308.66 8.50

2 314.66 617.32 17.00
3 471.99 925.98 25.50
4 629.32 1,234.64 34.00
5 786.65 1,543.30 42.50
6 943.98 1,851.96 51.00
7 1,101.31 2,160.62 59.50
8 1,258.64 2,469.28 68.00
9 1,415.97 2,777.94 76.50
10 1,573.30 3,086.60 85.00
11 1,730.63 3,395.26 93.50
12 1,887.96 3,703.92 102.00
13 2,045.29 4,012.58 110.50
14 2,202.62 4,321.24 119.00
15 2,359.95 4,629.90 127.50
16 2,517.28 4,938.56 136.00
17 2,674.61 5,247.22 144.50
18 2,831.94 5,555.88 153.00
19 2,989.27 5,864.54 161.50
20 3,146.60 6,173.20 170.00

Above tuition rates are effective beginning with Summer 2017 semester.



TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2017

STUDENT FEES
Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Credit by Documentation (includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster Domestic Travel Fees $0-51500
Dean's Leadership Cluster International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $29.00
Fingerprinting - FBI $32
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE
HOURS TUITION TUITION

1 157.33 308.66

2 314.66 617.32

3 471.99 925.98

4 629.32 1,234.64

5 786.65 1,543.30

6 943.98 1,851.96

7 1,101.31 2,160.62

8 1,258.64 2,469.28

9 1,415.97 2,777.94

10 1,573.30 3,086.60

11 1,730.63 3,395.26

12 1,887.96 3,703.92

13 2,045.29 4,012.58

14 2,202.62 4,321.24

15 2,359.95 4,629.90

16 2,517.28 4,938.56

17 2,674.61 5,247.22

18 2,831.94 5,555.88

19 2,989.27 5,864.54

20 3,146.60 6,173.20

Above rates are effective beginning with Summer 2017 semester.



TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2016
STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Credit by Documentation(includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster
Domestic Travel Fees $0-$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster
International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $27.50
Fingerprinting - FBI $30
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE
HOURS TUITION TUITION
1 157.33 308.66
2 314.66 617.32
3 471.99 925.98
4 629.32 1,234.64
5 786.65 1,543.30
6 943.98 1,851.96
7 1,101.31 2,160.62
8 1,258.64 2,469.28
9 1,415.97 2,777.94
10 1,573.30 3,086.60
11 1,730.63 3,395.26
12 1,887.96 3,703.92
13 2,045.29 4,012.58
14 2,202.62 4,321.24
15 2,359.95 4,629.90
16 2,517.28 4,938.56
17 2,674.61 5,247.22
18 2,831.94 5,555.88
19 2,989.27 5,864.54
20 3,146.60 6,173.20

Above rates are effective beginning with Summer 2016 semester.




TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2015
STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Credit by Documentation(includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Distance Learning $25
Facility fee (off-campus) $21-5196
Dean's Leadership Cluster
Domestic Travel Fees $0-$1500
Dean's Leadership Cluster
International Cluster Fees $0-$3000
Fingerprinting - BCI $27.50
Fingerprinting - FBI $30
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Nrs. Acceptance Deposit Fee $100
Proficiency Examination Fee $45-5262
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S41
Student ID Replacement Fee $10
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE
HOURS TUITION TUITION
1 157.00 308.00
2 314.00 616.00
3 471.00 924.00
4 628.00 1,232.00
5 785.00 1,540.00
6 942.00 1,848.00
7 1,099.00 2,156.00
8 1,256.00 2,464.00
9 1,413.00 2,772.00
10 1,570.00 3,080.00
11 1,727.00 3,388.00
12 1,884.00 3,696.00
13 2,041.00 4,004.00
14 2,198.00 4,312.00
15 2,355.00 4,620.00
16 2,512.00 4,928.00
17 2,669.00 5,236.00
18 2,826.00 5,544.00
19 2,983.00 5,852.00
20 3,140.00 6,160.00

Above rates are effective beginning with Summer 2015 semester.




TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SUMMER 2014
STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Credit by Documentation(includes portfolio evaluation) $45-5262
Fingerprinting - BCI $27.50
Fingerprinting - FBI $30
Graduation Petition Fee S50
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee $35
Student ID Replacement Fee $10
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE
HOURS TUITION TUITION
1 149.25 292.50
2 298.50 585.00
3 447.75 877.50
4 597.00 1,170.00
5 746.25 1,462.50
6 895.50 1,755.00
7 1,044.75 2,047.50
8 1,194.00 2,340.00
9 1,343.25 2,632.50
10 1,492.50 2,925.00
11 1,641.75 3,217.50
12 1,791.00 3,510.00
13 1,940.25 3,802.50
14 2,089.50 4,095.00
15 2,238.75 4,387.50
16 2,388.00 4,680.00
17 2,537.25 4,972.50
18 2,686.50 5,265.00
19 2,835.75 5,557.50
20 2,985.00 5,850.00

Above rates are effective beginning with Summer 2014 semester.




TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - EFFECTIVE SPRING 2013
STUDENT FEES

Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Application Fee $20
Credit by Documentation(includes portfolio evaluation) $45-$262
Fingerprinting - BCI $27.50
Fingerprinting - FBI $30
Graduation/Diploma Fee S50
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S35
Student ID Replacement Fee S10
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-ST
HOURS TUITION TUITION
1 146.00 286.00
2 292.00 572.00
3 438.00 858.00
4 584.00 1,144.00
5 730.00 1,430.00
6 876.00 1,716.00
7 1,022.00 2,002.00
8 1,168.00 2,288.00
9 1,314.00 2,574.00
10 1,460.00 2,860.00
11 1,606.00 3,146.00
12 1,752.00 3,432.00
13 1,898.00 3,718.00
14 2,044.00 4,004.00
15 2,190.00 4,290.00
16 2,336.00 4,576.00
17 2,482.00 4,862.00
18 2,628.00 5,148.00
19 2,774.00 5,434.00
20 2,920.00 5,720.00

Above rates are effective beginning with Spring 2013 semester.
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TUITION & STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE - SUMMER 2012 THROUGH FALL 2012

STUDENT FEES
Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Application Fee $20
Credit by Documentation(includes portfolio evaluation) $45-$262
Fingerprinting - BCI $27.50
Fingerprinting - FBI $30
Graduation/Diploma Fee S50
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S35
Student ID Replacement Fee S10
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-ST
HOURS TUITION TUITION
1 142.00 278.00
2 284.00 556.00
3 426.00 834.00
4 568.00 1,112.00
5 710.00 1,390.00
6 852.00 1,668.00
7 994.00 1,946.00
8 1,136.00 2,224.00
9 1,278.00 2,502.00
10 1,420.00 2,780.00
11 1,562.00 3,058.00
12 1,704.00 3,336.00
13 1,846.00 3,614.00
14 1,988.00 3,892.00
15 2,130.00 4,170.00
16 2,272.00 4,448.00
17 2,414.00 4,726.00
18 2,556.00 5,004.00
19 2,698.00 5,282.00
20 2,840.00 5,560.00

Above rates are effective for Summer 2012, Fall 2012 and Spring 2013
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Tuition & Student Fee Schedule

STUDENT FEES
Academic Fresh Start/application per course $10
Academic Fresh Start/transcript placement fee per course $20
Application Fee $20
Credit by Documentation(includes portfolio evaluation) $45-$262
Fingerprinting - BCI $27.50
Fingerprinting - FBI $30
Graduation/Diploma Fee S50
Late Payment Fee S50
Late Registration Fee S50
Medical Fresh Start Petition Fee $20
NSF Check Fee $20
Retesting Placement Test Fee $20
Student Fee S35
Student ID Replacement Fee S10
Tuition & Fee Installment Plan $20
TUITION
CREDIT IN-STATE OUT-OF-ST
HOURS TUITION TUITION
1 136.00 266.00
2 272.00 532.00
3 408.00 798.00
4 544.00 1,064.00
5 680.00 1,330.00
6 816.00 1,596.00
7 952.00 1,862.00
8 1,088.00 2,128.00
9 1,224.00 2,394.00
10 1,360.00 2,660.00
11 1,496.00 2,926.00
12 1,632.00 3,192.00
13 1,768.00 3,458.00
14 1,904.00 3,724.00
15 2,040.00 3,990.00
16 2,176.00 4,256.00
17 2,312.00 4,522.00
18 2,448.00 4,788.00
19 2,584.00 5,054.00
20 2,720.00 5,320.00

Three credit hour courses offered on Fridays and Saturdays have a discounted rate of $107
per semester credit hour.

Above rates are effective for Summer 2011, Fall 2011 and Spring 2012



